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Candice M. McHugh, ISB No. 5908 
Chris M. Bromley, ISB No. 6530 
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 
Attorneys at Law 
380 S. 4th St., Ste. 103 
Boise, ID  83702 
Telephone:  (208) 287-0991 
Facsimile:  (208) 287-0864 
cbromley@mchughbromley.com 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com  
Attorneys for the City of Boise, City of 
Meridian, and City of Post Falls 
 

 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES  
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

  
IN THE MATTER OF BIG WOOD RIVER 
GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA 
 

 

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS 
FOR PERMITS FOR THE DIVERSION 
AND USE OF SURFACE AND GROUND 
WATER WITHIN THE SNAKE RIVER 
BASIN 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS 
INTERVENORS 
 
 

             
 COMES NOW the City of Boise, the City of Meridian, and the City of Post Falls, by and 

through their counsel of record McHugh Bromley, PLLC, and hereby notice their withdrawal as 

intervenors in the above-captioned matter.  The Cities of Boise, Meridian, and Post Falls were 

granted intervenor status In the Matter of Applications for Permits for the Diversion and Use of 

Surface and Ground Water within the Snake River Basin and no longer wish to participate.  As 

that matter has since been consolidated with In the Matter of Big Wood River Ground Water 

Management Area, this Notice is being filed in both proceedings. 

 DATED this 24th day of April, 2023.     

      ________________________________ 
      Chris M. Bromley 
      McHugh Bromley, PLLC 
      Attorneys for City of Boise, City of  
      Meridian, and City of Post Falls 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of April, 2023, I served a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing document on the person(s) whose names and addresses appear below by 
electronic filing: 

 
Idaho Dept. of Water Res. 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
file@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

Robert L. Harris  
HOLDEN KIDWELL HAHN & CRAPO, PLLC  
1000 Riverwalk Dr., Suite 200  
Idaho Falls, ID 83405-0130 
rharris@holdenlegal.com  
 

Garrick L. Baxter 
Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Department Of Water Resources 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0098 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

W. Kent Fletcher  
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE  
PO Box 248  
Burley, ID 83318  
wkf@pmt.org 
 

Albert P. Barker  
Travis L. Thompson  
John K. Simpson  
MARTEN LAW LLP 
PO Box 63  
Twin Falls, ID 83303-0063  
abarker@martenlaw.com 
tthompson@martenlaw.com  
jsimpson@martenlaw.com  
 

Jerry R. Rigby  
Chase T. Hendricks  
RIGBY, ANDRUS & RIGBY  
25 North Second East  
Rexburg, ID 83440  
jrigby@rex-law.com  
chendricks@rex.law.com  

Michael P. Lawrence 
Charlie S. Baser 
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 
PO Box 2720 
Boise, ID  83701-2720 
mpl@givenspursley.com  
csb@givenspursley.com 
 

Thomas J. Budge  
Elisheva M. Patterson 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP  
PO Box 1391  
Pocatello, ID 83204-1391  
tj@racineolson.com  
elisheva@racineolson.com  

Norman M. Semanko  
Payton G. Hampton 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER  
800 W. Main St., Suite 1300  
Boise, ID 83702 
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com  
phampton@parsonsbehle.com  

James R. Laski  
Heather E. O’Leary  
LAWSON LASKI CLARK, PLLC  
PO Box 3310  
Ketchum, ID 83340  
jrl@lawsonlaski.com  
heo@lawsonlaski.com  
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Dylan B. Lawrence  
VARIN THOMAS LLC  
PO Box 1676 242 N. 8th St., Suite 220  
Boise, ID 83701-1676 
dylan@varinthomas.com  
 

Sarah A. Klahn 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN  
2033 11th Street, #5  
Boulder, CO 80302  
sklahn@somachlaw.com  

Candice M. McHugh  
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC  
380 S. 4th St., Suite 103  
Boise, ID 83702 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 
 

Scott N. Pugrud 
IDAHO POWER CO. 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID  83707 
spugrud2@idahopower.com  

 
__________________________________ 
CHRIS M. BROMLEY 
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